

October 31, 2022

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai 400 051 Scrip Code : SHRIRAMPPS BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai 400 001 Scrip Code: 543419(SHRIRAMPPS)

Sub : MoU for Rs.500 Crore - Residential Real Estate Platform with ASK Property Fund

We submit a media release statement, in respect of the MoU entered into with ASK Property Fund for setting up an investment platform for acquisition of residential real estate projects.

We request you to take the same on record.

Thanking you.

Yours Truly

For Shriram Properties Limited

D. Srinivasan Company Secretary and Compliance Officer F5550

Shriram Properties Limited

"Shriram House", No.31, Old No.192, 2nd Main Road, T Chowdaiah Road, Sadashivanagar, Bengaluru - 560080 T +91-80-40229999 | F +91-80-41236222 | Web: www.shriramproperties.com

Registered Office: Lakshmi Neela Rite Choice Chamber, New No.9, Bazullah Road, T. Nagar Chennai - 600 017

CIN: L72200TN2000PLC044560



MEDIA RELEASE



SHRIRAM PROPERTIES & ASK PROPERTY FUND SIGN MoU FOR Rs.500 CRORE RESIDENTIAL REAL ESTATE PLATFORM

Platform makes maiden investment in a plotted development project in Bangalore

BENGALURU / MUMBAI, October 31, 2022: Shriram Properties Limited ("**Shriram**") and ASK Property Fund ("**ASK**") have signed a Memorandum of Understanding ("MoU") for setting up an investment platform for acquisition of residential real estate projects. Under the platform arrangement, Shriram and ASK will co-invest in plotted and residential developments projects in Bengaluru, Chennai, and Hyderabad. Aggregate commitments towards the platform will be up to Rs. 500 crores and the committed capital is expected to be deployed over the next 12 months. ASK will invest through its managed Category II AIF.

Shriram and ASK have already committed their first investment under the new platform for a plotted development project in North Bangalore. The platform will invest up to Rs. 125 crores towards acquisition and development of this project that already has necessary approvals and also partially completed infrastructure development. The proposed project is to be launched during Q3 FY23, with saleable area of approx. 8 lac square feet.

Shriram and ASK have a successful track record as partners, previously having worked on the development of a residential apartment project called "*Shriram Chirping woods*" at Sarjapur Road, Bangalore. ASK successfully exited from the investment in 2020.

Commenting on the partnership, **Mr. Murali M, CMD of Shriram Properties**, said: "We are excited to join hands with ASK, who have been an exceptional and long-standing partner for us. The partnership platform will provide committed capital availability and allow us to seize new opportunities for further growth and value creation efficiently. We welcome ASK again into the Shriram family".

Commenting on the partnership, **Mr. Amit Bhagat, CEO & MD, ASK Property Fund** said, "Investors continue to remain committed to Real Estate and investments are getting more broad-based with active participation across asset acquisitions. With Shriram Properties, we have created a unique real estate investment platform that combines deep local market knowledge with risk expertise to achieve desired results for our clients and investment partners. We continue to build on our decades long expertise in real estate and asset management."

Shriram Properties Limited

"Shriram House", No.31, Old No.192, 2nd Main Road, T Chowdaiah Road, Sadashivanagar, Bengaluru - 560080 T +91-80-40229999 | F +91-80-41236222 | Web: www.shriramproperties.com Registered Office: Lakshmi Neela Rite Choice Chamber, New No.9, Bazullah Road, T. Nagar Chennal - 600 017 CIN: L72200TN2000PLC044560





<u>About ASK Property Fund |</u> ASK Property Fund (ASK Property Investment Advisors) is the alternate asset investment arm of the ASK group set up to manage and advise real estate dedicated funds. ASK PIA also received approval for the first real estate focused fund of funds in Gift city for offshore investors. The focus is on private equity investments in self-liquidating mid-income & affordable residential and commercial segments. ASK PIA has raised around Rs. 5,000 cr (USD 800 Mn) since 2009 and investors include Family Offices, Ultra High Net Worth Individuals (UHNI), High Net Worth Individual (HNI) and Institutions.

<u>About ASK Group</u> | ASK is a leading player in the asset & wealth management business and primarily caters to the HNI and UHNI market with over three decades of presence. ASK has been a true believer in the Indian growth story and over the years has grown hand-in-hand with its clients across the globe. ASK is represented in India through its three key businesses: Portfolio Management Services & Alternative Investment Funds – ASK Investment Managers Ltd.; Real Estate Private Equity – ASK Property Fund; and Wealth Advisory and Multi-Family Office Service – ASK Private Wealth. It has over 20 offices and branches across India, Dubai, and Singapore through which it services the needs of clients. It caters to multiple asset classes and investors (such as HNI, institutional, family office, pension funds, funds of funds and sovereign wealth funds) across Asia, the Middle East, Africa, and Europe. ASK group manages assets over Rs. 78,000 Cr/ USD 9.6 Bn as on September 30, 2022.

ASK Group - Contact Details

ASK Group	Concept PR
Shanu Singh Nazneen Hussain	Debashree Chatterjee Parinita Dolas
shanu.singh@askgroup.in nhussain@askgroup.in	debashree.chatterjee@conceptpr.com parinita@conceptpr.com
+919167423707 +919321227447	+919833275977 +919819961106

<u>About Shriram Properties Limited |</u> Shriram Properties Ltd (SPL) is one of South India's leading residential real estate development companies, primarily focused on the mid-market and affordable housing categories. SPL's key markets include Bangalore, Chennai and Kolkata which together accounts for over 85% of its development activities. SPL has demonstrated track record having delivered 32 projects with saleable area of 19 msf, mostly in the cities of Bengaluru and Chennai. SPL has a strong development pipeline comprising of 53 projects with aggregate development potential of 53 msf, as of June 30, 2022.

SPL is part of the Shriram Group, a prominent business group with four decades of operating history in India, and is backed by globally renowned private equity players affiliated with TPG, Tata Opportunities Fund, Walton Street Capital and Starwood Capital. SPL made its initial public offering and became a publicly traded company in Dec'21.

Shriram Properties - Contact Details

Investor / Analysts	Media Contacts
Vineel Naidu	Pearlene Rodrigues
ir.spl@shriramproperties.com	+91 90080 77723 pearlene@shriramproperties.com
	Rebecca Mendonza
	+91 72598 26331 rebecca@bosecommunications.in

Disclaimer

Certain statements in this document may be "forward looking statements", within the meaning of applicable laws and regulations. Such forward-looking statements are subject to certain risks and uncertainties and important developments that could affect the Company's operations include changes in industry structure, significant changes in political and economic environment in India and overseas, tax laws, import duties, litigation and labor relations, among other things. These could cause actual results to differ substantially or materially from those contemplated, expressed or implied by the relevant forward-looking statements. Shriram Properties Limited will not be in any way responsible for action taken based on such statements and undertakes no obligation to publicly update these forward-looking statements to reflect subsequent event or circumstances.